



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO.13406 OF 2025

PRAFULLA PRAKASH RATHOD

VERSUS

ALLABAKSH ABDUL RAZZAK & OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.A.R.Joshi

Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.S.N.Janakwade

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 11.11.2025

P.C. :

1] The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter pertains to the Division Bench.

2] At his request, remove from board.

3] Liberty to mention before the Division Bench.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC