



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

978 WRIT PETITION NO. 13406 OF 2025

PRAFULLA PRAKASH RATHOD

VERSUS

ALLABAKSH ABDUL RAZZAK AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Kunal Kale, Advocate h/f Mr. A.R. Joshi, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. S.N. Janakwade, Advocate for respondent No.1

Mr. R.S. Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos.3 to 6 and 8 to 10

Mr. A.S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent Nos.11 to 13

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Stand over to 12.03.2026.

2 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd