



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13406 OF 2025

PRAFULLA PRAKASH RATHOD
VERSUS
ALLABAKSH ABDUL RAZZAK AND OTHERS

...

Mr. R. S. Deshmukh, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Amol R. Joshi, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar, Sr. Advocate i/b Mr. Shivsamb N. Janakwade, Advocate for Respondent No.1

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 07th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 10/06/2026, in urgent category.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)